## LAKE TOWNSHIP

Huron County, Michigan www.laketownship.net

P.O. Box 429 Caseville, Michigan 48725-0429 989-856-4867

Fax: 989-856-9710

## **MEETING NOTICE**

The Lake Township Board of Review will meet on **Monday, March 25, 2013 at 8:00 a.m.** at the Lake Township Hall, 4988 W. Kinde Road, Caseville, Michigan for the purpose of reviewing L-4035 Petitions filed with the Board of Review.

The Lake Township Board of Review ill meet on **Saturday**, **March 30**, **2013 at 10:00 a.m.** at the Lake Township Hall, 4988 W. Kinde Road, Caseville, Michigan for the purpose of finalizing the 2013 Assessment Roll.

Nell Jacniacki, Deputy Clerk

Posted: March 23, 2013